
2024-2025 Missouri Southern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 10-9   Home: 10-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 6-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Franklin, Ryan 30-30 755 25.2 173-384 .451 0-2 .000 83-112 .741 63 154 217 7.2 82 2 26 41 24 17 429 14.3
10 Hunnicutt, Kaitlin 25-21 700 28.0 94-230 .409 44-121 .364 49-63 .778 16 75 91 3.6 56 0 41 36 4 30 281 11.2
02 Hart, Mackenzie 30-21 755 25.2 101-266 .380 39-115 .339 26-42 .619 11 83 94 3.1 45 0 87 67 4 54 267 8.9
05 Frazier, Grace 29-13 653 22.5 84-238 .353 19-66 .288 50-72 .694 13 34 47 1.6 47 0 78 69 1 29 237 8.2
12 Roach, Kennady 33-22 747 22.6 83-199 .417 42-112 .375 22-25 .880 38 70 108 3.3 38 0 19 32 4 13 230 7.0
01 Powell, Veonce 32-12 659 20.6 74-224 .330 19-76 .250 38-50 .760 9 36 45 1.4 48 0 45 53 2 18 205 6.4
30 Yokley, Makenna 33-1 517 15.7 79-169 .467 2-15 .133 42-56 .750 52 73 125 3.8 73 1 17 22 14 23 202 6.1
21 Meyers, Morgan 31-11 523 16.9 51-149 .342 24-85 .282 32-40 .800 9 31 40 1.3 27 0 35 25 0 16 158 5.1
20 Webb, Reese 33-23 734 22.2 40-93 .430 1-5 .200 19-34 .559 81 141 222 6.7 74 2 39 39 10 36 100 3.0
04 Topping, Mia 24-11 316 13.2 22-64 .344 7-26 .269 10-19 .526 8 17 25 1.0 34 0 23 26 2 22 61 2.5
22 Pautz, Ava 27-0 304 11.3 24-60 .400 0-3 .000 9-15 .600 34 58 92 3.4 42 0 10 18 5 5 57 2.1
24 Hall, Jacqueline 9-0 37 4.1 5-11 .455 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.6 3 0 1 0 0 0 12 1.3
Total 33 6700 203.0 830-2087 .398 198-629 .315 381-530 .719 393 847 1240 37.6 569 5 421 438 70 263 2239 67.85
Opponents 33 6700 203.0 765-1890 .405 195-639 .305 398-546 .729 309 904 1213 36.8 535 10 363 552 96 232 2123 64.33

Team Statistics MSSU OPP
SCORING 2239 2123
    Points Per Game 67.8 64.3
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 830-2087 765-1890
    Field Goal Pct .398 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-629 195-639
    3PT FG Pct .315 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 381-530 398-546
    FT Pct .719 .729
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 1240 1213
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 421 363
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.0
TURNOVERS 438 552
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 263 232
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.0
BLOCKS 70 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,497 9,197
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-500 10-920
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-365

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Mo. Southern
St. 563 506 551 579 11 13 2239
Opponents 507 476 535 571 11 6 2123

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 vs Texas Woman's L 67-72 0
11/03/24 vs Ashland L 44-74 245
11/08/24 vs Concordia-St. Paul L 69-72 2,558
11/09/24 vs Henderson St. W 75-47 0
11/12/24 MISSOURI S&T W 76-65 323
11/16/24 vs Southwest Baptist W 73-62 113
11/17/24 vs Tex. A&M Int'l W 57-54 115
11/20/24 DRURY L 84-88 202
11/23/24 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 68-60 197
11/26/24 vs P.R.-Mayaguez W 74-25 100
11/27/24 vs InterarmicanaPR W 68-32 100

* 12/04/24 at Rogers St. W 57-54 623
* 12/08/24 at Central Okla. L 76-87 278
* 12/17/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 75-71 275

12/21/24 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 49-44 150
* 01/04/25 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 91-79 275
* 01/07/25 at Pittsburg St. L 72-84 1,492
* 01/11/25 at Newman L 61-64 110
* 01/16/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 68-52 250
* 01/18/25 ROGERS ST. W 78-75 202
* 01/25/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 52-68 1,800
* 01/30/25 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 103-96 378
* 02/01/25 at Northeastern St. L 61-68 1,200
* 02/06/25 NEWMAN W 77-40 585
* 02/08/25 EMPORIA ST. W 85-68 528
* 02/13/25 at Northwest Mo. St. L 54-62 894
* 02/15/25 at Missouri Western L 67-77 1,056
* 02/20/25 at Fort Hays St. L 55-64 2,465
* 02/22/25 at Neb.-Kearney W 54-51 701
* 02/27/25 CENTRAL MO. W 78-59 875
* 03/01/25 WASHBURN L 66-70 835

03/05/25 vs Northwest Mo. St. W 59-50 0
03/06/25 vs Pittsburg St. L 46-89 417

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Missouri Southern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 7-2   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Franklin, Ryan 17-17 439 25.8 107-222 .482 0-1 .000 61-82 .744 28 91 119 7.0 52 1 17 23 13 9 275 16.2
05 Frazier, Grace 19-11 490 25.8 65-177 .367 14-47 .298 39-58 .672 8 24 32 1.7 38 0 61 47 0 24 183 9.6
10 Hunnicutt, Kaitlin 13-11 368 28.3 43-117 .368 19-56 .339 19-25 .760 8 38 46 3.5 32 0 28 18 2 14 124 9.5
02 Hart, Mackenzie 16-11 379 23.7 57-145 .393 20-56 .357 5-11 .455 9 37 46 2.9 22 0 39 31 1 24 139 8.7
12 Roach, Kennady 19-16 436 22.9 56-129 .434 29-78 .372 13-13 1.000 27 48 75 3.9 23 0 13 17 3 6 154 8.1
01 Powell, Veonce 18-6 358 19.9 41-116 .353 11-36 .306 23-31 .742 6 18 24 1.3 24 0 26 25 0 8 116 6.4
30 Yokley, Makenna 19-0 273 14.4 41-93 .441 1-8 .125 26-37 .703 29 39 68 3.6 46 1 7 11 4 12 109 5.7
21 Meyers, Morgan 18-3 290 16.1 29-86 .337 13-48 .271 23-30 .767 5 15 20 1.1 12 0 22 13 0 9 94 5.2
20 Webb, Reese 19-13 477 25.1 25-62 .403 1-3 .333 16-28 .571 52 91 143 7.5 45 1 21 22 10 22 67 3.5
04 Topping, Mia 11-7 171 15.5 14-35 .400 3-11 .273 7-13 .538 4 8 12 1.1 17 0 11 9 2 12 38 3.5
24 Hall, Jacqueline 3-0 7 2.3 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.7
22 Pautz, Ava 16-0 187 11.7 11-32 .344 0-1 .000 4-9 .444 21 36 57 3.6 27 0 5 12 4 4 26 1.6
Total 19 3875 203.9 491-1218 .403 112-347 .323 236-337 .700 237 485 722 38.0 338 3 251 235 39 144 1330 70.00
Opponents 19 3875 203.9 459-1096 .419 119-353 .337 252-338 .746 181 528 709 37.3 316 6 226 315 56 120 1289 67.84

Team Statistics MSSU OPP
SCORING 1330 1289
    Points Per Game 70.0 67.8
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 491-1218 459-1096
    Field Goal Pct .403 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-347 119-353
    3PT FG Pct .323 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-337 252-338
    FT Pct .700 .746
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 13.3
REBOUNDS 722 709
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 251 226
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.9
TURNOVERS 235 315
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 144 120
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.3
BLOCKS 39 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,625 9,197
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-625 10-920
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Mo. Southern
St. 325 304 328 340 11 13 1330
Opponents 305 270 343 348 11 6 1289

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Rogers St. W 57-54 623
12/08/24 at  Central Okla. L 76-87 278
12/17/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 75-71 275
01/04/25 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 91-79 275
01/07/25 at  Pittsburg St. L 72-84 1492
01/11/25 at  Newman L 61-64 110
01/16/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 68-52 250
01/18/25 ROGERS ST. W 78-75 202
01/25/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 52-68 1800
01/30/25 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 103-96 378
02/01/25 at  Northeastern St. L 61-68 1200
02/06/25 NEWMAN W 77-40 585
02/08/25 EMPORIA ST. W 85-68 528
02/13/25 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 54-62 894
02/15/25 at  Missouri Western L 67-77 1056
02/20/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 55-64 2465
02/22/25 at  Neb.-Kearney W 54-51 701
02/27/25 CENTRAL MO. W 78-59 875
03/01/25 WASHBURN L 66-70 835


